

Maison du Sport International Av. de Rhodanie 54 CH-1007 Lausanne (Switzerland) Skype: alfons.hubmann E-Mail: ciaca-president@fai.org Web: www.fai.org/commission/ciaca

FAI CIACA Delegates FAI CIACA Members

Bern, 21st February 2025

Invitation for FAI CIACA Annual General Meeting 2025

Dear CIACA Delegates, Dear CIACA Members,

We are pleased to invite you to the Annual General Meeting of the FAI Amateur Built & Experimental Aircraft Commission (CIACA).

The meeting will take place on10th April 2025 at 14:00 UTC in Friedrichshafen (GER) during AERO2025. The official invitation with meeting details will be sent out by the FAI Secretariat.

If you plan to attend the FAI CIACA Annual General Meeting 2025, you can request a **free AERO2025 ticket** by registering for the meeting in advance. To secure your ticket, please confirm your attendance as soon as possible. Tickets will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis.

For more details or to request your ticket, please contact us at: **ciaca-president@fai.org**.

We are looking forward to welcoming you. Best regards

Alfons Hubmann, FAI CIACA President